
Rute 4 34 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name and 

addresses 

(c} Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference 
(if any) 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 
(a) VThree Limited 

We (b) 

Carolynn Jean Best 
F ASimms & Partners Limited 
insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 

United Kingdom 

Form 4 20 

5.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 06505603 | 

Richard Frank Simms 
FA Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 13 March 2013 

Signed CBee \ Date _ 14 March 2013 

F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 

United Kingdom 

wa 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

#141 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section Post Room 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Signature 

Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

on 13 March 2013 the being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Pao heruve Qe tons 

Signed GQ 

Dated IS Marck 2013 

Date (3/3113 



VThree Limited T/A Venividivici 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Book Debts 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

14,400 

Date 3/3] (8 



A1 - Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried from page A) 10,800 

Preferential creditors: 

Nil 

Total Preferential Claim Nil 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,800 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,800 

Debts secured by floating charges 
Nil 

Nu 

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges 10,800 

10,800 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferentiai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

HM Revenue & Customs 57,266 

Trade Creditor 16,247 

(73,513) 

Estimated surplus / (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors £ (62,713) 

tssued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shares 100 

(100) 

Estimated total (deficiency) / surplus as regards members (62,813) 

Signature _\y Date (3 [3 [ (3 



ST 
/ 
E
I
S
 

3}eq 
P
a
 

aunyeuBbis 

0 
99 Z1G'E/3 

‘BaslIH{ ‘PEOY 
s Auedwoos 

ay} 
ut 

Ayadoud 
J8A0 

aj} 
JO 

UONUA}as 
BuIWE|O 

S1O}IPaID 
pue 

SediAJas 
JO 

Spoo6 
Jo 

Ajddns 
au) 

Jo 
souBApe 

ul 
pred 

syunowe 
Buiuieja 

syawojysno 
pue 

syuaweeBe 
ayes 

jeuoIpuod 
10 

Buisea] 
jayeyo 

‘aseyoind-auy 
sapun 

siojipao 
Aue 

Ayuap! 
pue 

suoypaso 
|}e ApNjoul 
